
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  

OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 

AT KANSAS CITY 
 
 

Police# 16-070883 
Prosecutor# 095435103 

1616-CR 
OCN#  

 
 

COMPLAINT 
 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

             vs. 

 

Zebadiah C. Wilson  

Unknown  

Kansas City, MO 64106 

DOB: 02/09/1988; Race/Sex: W/M; 

SS#  

                       Defendant. 
 
 

Count I. Burglary 1st Degree (569.160-001Y19792202.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.160, RSMo, committed the 
class B felony of burglary in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, 
RSMo, in that on or about September 21, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant knowingly entered unlawfully in an inhabitable structure, located at 2  W. 62nd St., 
Kansas city, Missouri, and owned by  for the purpose of committing stealing therein, 
and while in such inhabitable structure defendant threatened immediate physical injury 
to  who was not a participant in the crime. 

 
The range of punishment for a class B felony is imprisonment in the custody of the 

Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years and not to 

exceed fifteen (15) years. 

 Count II. Attempted Burglary 1st Degree (569.160-001Y19792299.1)  

 
The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 

and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.160, RSMo, committed the 
class C felony of attempted burglary in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under 
Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about September 21, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State 
of Missouri, the defendant knowingly attempted to enter an inhabitable structure, located at 1  
W. 61st Terrace, Kansas City, Missouri 64113 and possessed by  and  by jiggling the 
front and back doorknobs and pulling at the screen on a window, and he did so for the purpose of 



committing stealing  therein. When defendant did so, there were present in such Inhabitable 
structure  and .,  persons who were not  participants in the crime and such conduct was a 
substantial step to the commission of the crime of burglary in the first degree. 

 
The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri 
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not to exceed seven 
(7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county jail or 
other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000); or by 
both imprisonment and a fine.  If money or property has been gained through the commission of 
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain from 
the commission of the crime up to a maximum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

  

Count III. Trespassing 2nd Degree (569.150-001N20035707.0)  
 

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information 
and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.150, RSMo, committed the 
infraction of trespass in the second degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 560.016, 
RSMo, in that on or about September 22, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the 
defendant entered unlawfully upon real property located at 3  Huntington Rd., Kansas City, 
Missouri 64113 and owned   by . 

  
The range of punishment for an infraction is a fine not to exceed two hundred dollars 

($200.00). 
  

 
The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached 

statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find 
the existence of probable cause. 

 
Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by 

law. 
THE STATE OF MISSOURI  
 

                      vs. 

 

Zebadiah C. Wilson  

 

 JEAN PETERS BAKER 
  Prosecuting Attorney 
  Jackson County, Missouri 
  by, 
 
    
  Mary Beth  Lundak  (#38654) 
  Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 
  415 East 12th Street Floor 7M 
  Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
  (816) 881-3888 
  MLundak@jacksongov.org 
 
 
 







 




